9
4
5
6
7
8
18
17

SN54LV132A, SN74LV132A
SCLS394I –APRIL 1999–REVISED JUNE 2010 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 25 SN74LV132AD
SOIC − D LV132A
Reel of 2500 SN74LV132ADR
SOP − NS Reel of 2000 SN74LV132ANSR 74LV132A
SSOP − DB Reel of 2000 SN74LV132ADBR LV132A
−40°C to 85°C
Tube of 90 SN74LV132APW
TSSOP − PW Reel of 2000 SN74LV132APWR LV132A
Reel of 250 SN74LV132APWT
TVSOP − DGV Reel of 2000 SN74LV132ADGVR LV132A
CDIP − J Tube of 25 SNJ54LV132AJ (3) SNJ54LV132AJ
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube of 150 SNJ54LV132AW (3) SNJ54LV132AW
LCCC - FK Tube of 55 SNJ54LV132AFK (3) SNJ54LV132AFK
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) Product Preview
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUT
A B Y
H H L
L X H
X L H
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1999–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN54LV132A SN74LV132A